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OWM -102-M

Smart Garage Door Controller MINI
Control de Garaje Inteligente MINI



Smart Garage Module 3M Stickers

Screws

Line Holders

Ties Brackets

Packing List

Warnings
1. Installation must be carried out by a qualifed 
electrician in accordance with local regulations.
2. Keep the device out of the reach of children.
3. Keep the device away from water , damp or hot environment.
4.Install the device away from strong signal sources such as microwave 
oven that may cause signal interruption resulted in abnormal operation 
of the device.
5.Obstruction by concrete wall or metallic 
materials may reduce the effective operation 
range of the device and should be avoided.
6.Do NOT attempt to disassemble,repair or modify the device

UPGRADE YOUR GARAGE DOOR TO SMART CONTROL by adding this 
module to your current opener. Integrated with your Wi-Fi System, you 
can now Operate, Monitor, and Automate your Door with your Smart 
Phone and Alexa / Google Home Assistants.
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 1. Power up the device.
2. Connect the device to your door opener using the included red 
and black wires; connect the ends to the same terminals where the 
push button wires on the wall terminate.
3. Press the button on the back of the device and your garage door 
should activate.

If this test fails,your device may not be compatible. For additional 
installation instructions and the list of compatible models, please 
check it from other’s user manual and contact us online 
directly.

Test Device For Opener Compatibility

Black

Red

Wall Console

Garage Door Opener

MOTOR

(Switch Button/Reset Button)
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Test Device For Opener Compatibility

Preparation for Use
1. Download MOES App

Technical Parameters:
Model: Oav WM-102-M
Wireless Protocol: Wi-Fi、BLE
Input Voltage: 90-250V AC 50/60Hz
Maximum�Radio�Transmit�Power: <+16dBm
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2. Registration or Log in

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

1

Method One: 

① ②

3. Wi-Fi link method:(two pairing methods)

- Download “MOES” Application.
- Enter the Register/Login interface; 
tap “Register” to create an account 
by entering your phone number to get 
verification code and “Set password”. 
Choose “Log in” if you already have a 
MOES account.

Scan the QR code to configure the network guide.
Make sure your Smart Life APP has successfully connected to 
Wi-Fi .
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1

Method Two：

③Scan this QR code

Smart Garage Door Module

Pair and clear up the Wi-Fi code with Bluetooth and Wi-Fi 
connected meantime.

Make sure your phone is connected to Wi-Fi and Bluetooth.
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2 Open MOES/Tuya App and Click“+”, then the prompt 
page will automatically show on the screen. Click “add”.
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3

4

Enter Wi-Fi Password and click “Next”,waiting for completing 
the connection.

Select the device you want to add and click “+”. Add the 
device successfully, you can edit the name of the device to 
enter the device page by click “Done”.
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5 Click“Done”to enter the device page to enjoy your smart life 
with home automation.
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Garage door

Wall

Sensor cable

Sensor cable

Wires

EACHEN

Sensor with cable

Wall mounted door control

Sensor without cable
(Moved with the door)

2nd Step

1st Step

EASY INSTALLATION

*Keep your garage door is closed.

Do this installation after you successfully added the 
device to your app
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1st Step: Power up.

2nd Step: Connect to the wall console.

3rd Step: Connect to the garage door.

3-15mm

Magnet Bracket install on the door

Sensor with cable

Wall

Insert the Red & Black wire 2.0mm terminal to the garage, then 
put each end to the same terminals as the wall button wires 
are terminated to.

Insert the 2.0mm terminal of the sensor to the garage, then 
steady install the sensor and the magnet of the gap within 3mm 
to 15mm on your garage door with screws/bracket/3M 
gums/wall nail/line holders/ties.
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Garage door

Wall Garage door

Insert the Red & Black wire 2.0mm terminal to the garage, then 
put each end to the same terminals as the wall button wires are 
terminated to.
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Declaration of Conformity

How to Reset/Re-pair Wi-Fi code

 the radio equipment type OWM-102-M is in compliance with 
Directive
2014/53/EU, 2014/35/EU, 2014/30/EU, 2011/65/EU.
 

Control Your Home With Your Voice
Devices are compatible with Amazon Alexa and Google Home
supported functionalities.
Please see our step-by-step guide on:
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voicespeaker

Long press the reset button on the back of the device until the 
blue indicator light on the device flashes and the device enters 
the network configuration state
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WARRANTY INSTRUCTIONS
Dear Sir or Madam, thank you for purchasing the product.
We hope you'll enjoy using it.
The warranty for the products in the warranty card is hereby 
granted as follows.
As a condition of using the warranty, you must comply with the 
following terms and procedures:
1. Products are covered by a 12v-month warranty, effective from 
the date of purchase of the covered product by a retail customer.
2. In order to exercise warranty rights, the purchaser must present:
a) Warranty card, b) Proof of purchase (VAT invoice, financial 
receipt or other document confirming the actual date of 
purchase), unless the purchase date of the product comes from the 
warranty card.
3. If product quality problems occur within 12 months from the date 
of receipt, please prepare the product and packaging and go to 
the place or store where you purchased it to apply for after-sales 
maintenance. If the product is damaged due to personal reasons, a 
certain maintenance fee will be charged.
4. We recommend that you properly protect the goods when 
delivering them to the guarantor - for this purpose, we recommend 
that you use the original packaging with padding to ensure safe 
transportation. If you choose to use replacement packaging, we 
recommend that you ensure that the product is adequately 
protected from damage during shipping. We recommend that you 
place an appropriate sticker on your packaging indicating the 
product's susceptibility to impact, such as "Warning Glass".
5. Reported defects covered by the warranty will be considered 
immediately and no later than 14 days from the date of delivery of 
the goods to the Guarantor.
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6. After checking and determining the legality of the warranty 
claim, the Guarantor's services will repair the product within a 
reasonable time, not exceeding 30 days from the date of delivery of 
the goods to the Guarantor. However, if hard-to-find spare parts are 
required, this deadline may extend the time it takes to deliver the 
part from the manufacturer's factory.
7. The warranty does not include the performance of maintenance 
and similar operations specified in the user manual, and users are 
obliged to do it themselves.
8. If defects occur due to natural wear and tear during use, the 
warranty does not cover it.
9. The warranty does not cover:
a) Mechanical damage caused by the user’s fault and product 
defects caused by such damage.
b) Damage caused by improper use of the product.
10. The rights under the guarantee will expire in the following 
circumstances:
a) Remove the warranty seal from the product.
b) Remove the serial number from the product.
c) Take action to eliminate physical defects in the product outside 
of authorized service.
d) Use non-original parts and consumables. 
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RECYCLING INFORMATION

 

All products marked with the symbol for separate collection of waste
electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE Directive 2012/19 / EU) 
must be disposed of separately from unsorted municipal waste. To 
protect your health and the environment, this equipment must be 
disposed of at designated collection points for electrical and electronic 
equipment designated by the government or local authorities. Correct 
dispos al and recycling will help prevent potential negative consequences 
for the environment and human health. To find out where these collection
points are and how they work, contact the installer or your local authority.
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Product Information
Product Name___________________________________________________
Product Type____________________________________________________
Purchase date___________________________________________________
Warranty Period__________________________________________________
Dealer Information________________________________________________
Customer's Name________________________________________________
Customer Phone_________________________________________________
Customer Address________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________

Maintenance Records

Failure dateCause Of Issue Fault ContentPrincipal

WARRANTY CARD
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Manual de instrucciones
（Español）

 

1. Encienda el dispositivo.
2. Conecte el dispositivo al abre-puertas con los cables rojo y negro 
incluidos; conecte los extremos a los mismos terminales donde 
terminan los cables del botón pulsador en la pared.
3. Presione el botón en la parte posterior del dispositivo y la puerta del 
garaje debería activarse.

Dispositivo de prueba para 
compatibilidad de abridores

Negro

Rojo

Consola de pared

Abridor de puerta de garaje

MOTOR

(Botón de interruptor/botón de reinicio)
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Preparación para el uso
1. Descargue la aplicación MOES

La APLICACIÓN MOES se actualiza con mucha más compatibilidad que la 
APLICACIÓN Tuya Smart/Smart Life, funciona bien para escenas 
controladas por Siri, widgets y recomendaciones de escenas como el 
servicio personalizado completamente nuevo.
(Nota: la aplicación Tuya Smart/Smart Life todavía funciona, pero se 

Parámetros técnicos:
Modelo: OWM-102-M
Protocolo inalámbrico: Wi-Fi、BLE
Voltaje de entrada: 90-250 V CA 50/60 Hz
Potencia máxima de transmisión por radio: <+16 dBm

1. Encienda el dispositivo.
2. Conecte el dispositivo al abre-puertas con los cables rojo y negro 
incluidos; conecte los extremos a los mismos terminales donde 
terminan los cables del botón pulsador en la pared.
3. Presione el botón en la parte posterior del dispositivo y la puerta del 
garaje debería activarse.

Si esta prueba falla, es posible que su dispositivo no sea compatible. 
Para obtener instrucciones de instalación adicionales y la lista de 
modelos compatibles, consulte el manual de usuario de otro 
fabricante y contáctenos directamente en línea.

Dispositivo de prueba para 
compatibilidad de abridores
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2. Registrarse o Iniciar sesión

Mobile number/e-mail address

Region

Obtain verification code

① ②

- Descargue la aplicación “MOES”.
- Ingrese a la interfaz de registro/inicio de 
sesión; toque “Registrarse” para crear 
una cuenta ingresando su número de 
teléfono para obtener el código de 
verificación y “Establecer contraseña”. 
Elija “Iniciar sesión” si ya tiene una cuenta 
MOES.

Método uno:
3. Método de enlace Wi-Fi: (dos métodos de emparejamiento)

1
Escanee el código QR para configurar la guía de red.

Asegúrese de que su aplicación Smart Life se haya conectado 
correctamente a Wi-Fi.
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1

2

Método dos:

③Escanee este código QR

Smart Garage Door Module

Asegúrese de que su teléfono esté conectado a Wi-Fi y 
Bluetooth.

Abra la aplicación MOES/Tuya y haga clic en “+”. La 
página de aviso aparecerá automáticamente en la 
pantalla. Haga clic en “Añadir”.

3. Método de enlace Wi-Fi: (dos métodos de emparejamiento)
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3

4

5

Introduce la contraseña de Wi-Fi y haz clic en “Siguiente” 
hasta que se complete la conexión.

Selecciona el dispositivo que quieres añadir y haz clic en “+”. 
Una vez añadido correctamente, puedes editar el nombre del 
dispositivo para acceder a la página del dispositivo haciendo 
clic en “Listo”.

Haz clic en “Listo” para acceder a la página del dispositivo y 
disfrutar de tu vida inteligente con la domótica.
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Puerta de la 
cochera

Muro

Cable de sensor

Cable de sensor

alambres

CADA 
UNO

Sensor con cable

Control de puerta montado en la pared

Sensor sin cable
(Se movió con la puerta)

2do paso

1er paso

FÁCIL INSTALACIÓN

*Mantenga la puerta de su garaje 
cerrada.

Realice esta instalación después de haber 
agregado exitosamente el dispositivo a su 
aplicación
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1er paso: encender.

2do paso: Conéctese a la consola de pared.

3er paso: Conéctese a la puerta del garaje.

3-15mm

Imán Instalación del soporte en la puerta.

Sensor con cable

Muro

Inserte el terminal de 2,0 mm del cable rojo y negro en el garaje, 
luego coloque cada extremo en los mismos terminales a los que 
terminan los cables del botón de pared.

Inserte el terminal de 2,0 mm del sensor en el garaje, luego instale 
firmemente el sensor y el imán en un espacio de 3 mm a 15 mm en la 
puerta de su garaje con tornillos/soportes/gomas 3M/clavos de 
pared/soportes de cables/bridas.
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Garage door

Muro Puerta de la cochera

Inserte el terminal de 2,0 mm del cable rojo y negro en el garaje, 
luego coloque cada extremo en los mismos terminales a los que 
terminan los cables del botón de pared.
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Cómo restablecer o volver a emparejar 
el código Wi-Fi

Declaración de conformidad
Declara queel equipo de radio tipo OWM-102-M cumple con la 
Directiva
2014/53/UE, 2014/35/UE, 2014/30/UE, 2011/65/UE.
https://www.moestech.com/blogs/news/smart-de-
vice-linked-voicespeaker

Controla tu hogar con tu voz
Los dispositivos son compatibles con las funcionalidades 
compatibles con Amazon Alexa y Google Home.
Consulte nuestra guía paso a paso sobre:
-

Solución de problemas
Si tiene problemas para instalar u operar su dispositivo, revise su 
hoja de datos del producto:

Mantenga presionado el botón de reinicio en la parte posterior 
del dispositivo hasta que la luz indicadora azul del dispositivo 
parpadee y el dispositivo ingrese al estado de configuración de 
red.
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Cómo restablecer o volver a emparejar 
el código Wi-Fi

INSTRUCCIONES DE GARANTÍA
Estimado señor o señora, gracias por adquirir el producto.
Esperamos que disfrute usándolo.
La garantía de los productos incluidos en la tarjeta de garantía se 
otorga de la siguiente manera.
Como condición para utilizar la garantía, deberá cumplir con los 
siguientes términos y procedimientos:
1. Los productos están cubiertos por una garantía de 24 meses, a 
partir de la fecha de compra del producto cubierto por parte de 
un cliente minorista.
2. Para ejercer los derechos de garantía, el comprador deberá 
presentar: a) Tarjeta de garantía, b) Comprobante de compra 
(factura con IVA, recibo financiero u otro documento que confirme 
la fecha real de compra), salvo que la fecha de compra del 
producto provenga de la tarjeta de garantía.
3. Si ocurren problemas de calidad del producto dentro de los 24 
meses posteriores a la fecha de recepción, prepare el producto y 
el embalaje y vaya al lugar o tienda donde lo compró para solicitar 
el mantenimiento posventa. Si el producto se daña por motivos 
personales, se cobrará una determinada tarifa de mantenimiento.
4. La garantía no cubre:
a) Daños mecánicos causados por culpa del usuario y defectos del 
producto causados por dichos daños.
b) Daños causados por un uso inadecuado del producto.
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